APPENDIX B

PARKING SERVICES - FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2022 - 31/03/2023

SERVICE : CAR PARKS (DCE)
NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS CURRENT CURRENT
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2022/23
01/04/22 01/12/22
30/11/22 31/03/23
£ £ £
- Lucy Tower Street
1 hour 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.20 inc VAT
2 hours 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.90 inc VAT
3 hours 4.80 5.00 5.00 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.20 6.40 6.50 6.70 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- City Hall (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.20 inc VAT
2 hours 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.90 inc VAT
3 hours 4.80 5.00 5.00 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.20 6.40 6.50 6.70 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- Motherby Lane (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.20 inc VAT
2 hours 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.90 inc VAT
3 hours 4.80 5.00 5.00 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.20 6.40 6.50 6.70 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- Flaxengate
1 hour 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.20 inc VAT
2 hours 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.90 inc VAT
3 hours 4.80 5.00 5.00 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.20 6.40 6.50 6.70 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- Tentercroft Street
1 hour 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.20 inc VAT
2 hours 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.90 inc VAT
3 hours 4.80 5.00 5.00 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.20 6.40 6.50 6.70 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- Lincoln Central Car Park
1 hour 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.20 inc VAT
2 hours 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.90 inc VAT
3 hours 4.80 5.00 5.00 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.20 6.40 6.50 6.70 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.80 4.00 4.00 4.50 inc VAT

- Castle (Season Tickets Prohibited)

1 hour 1.80 1.90 1.90 2.00 inc VAT
2 hours 3.00 3.20 3.20 3.50 inc VAT
3 hours 5.00 5.20 5.50 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.00 6.00 6.20 6.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.80 9.00 9.00 inc VAT

Evening Charge 3.50 3.80 4.00 4.50 inc VAT




APPENDIX B

PARKING SERVICES - FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2022 - 31/03/2023

SERVICE : CAR PARKS (DCE) cont.
NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS CURRENT CURRENT
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2022/23
01/04/22 01/12/22
30/11/22 31/03/23
£ £ £
- Westgate (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour 1.80 1.90 1.90 2.00 inc VAT
2 hours 3.00 3.20 3.20 3.50 inc VAT
3 hours 5.00 5.20 5.50 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.00 6.00 6.20 6.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.80 9.00 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.50 3.80 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- The Lawn Complex
1 hour 1.80 1.90 1.90 2.00 inc VAT
2 hours 3.00 3.20 3.20 3.50 inc VAT
3 hours 5.00 5.20 5.50 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.00 6.00 6.20 6.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.80 9.00 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.50 3.80 4.00 4.50 inc VAT
- Langworthgate
1 hour 1.80 1.90 1.90 2.00 inc VAT
2 hours 3.00 3.20 3.20 3.50 inc VAT
3 hours 5.00 5.20 5.50 5.50 inc VAT
4 hours 6.00 6.00 6.20 6.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 8.50 8.80 9.00 9.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.50 3.80 4.00 4.00 inc VAT
- St Pauls (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour 1.80 1.90 1.90 2.00 inc VAT
2 hours 3.00 3.20 3.20 3.50 inc VAT
3 hours 5.00 5.20 5.50 5.50 inc VAT
Evening Charge 3.50 3.80 4.00 4.00 inc VAT
- Broadgate
1 hour 1.50 1.50 1.60 1.80 inc VAT
2 hours 2.80 3.00 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
3 hours 4.20 4.30 4.50 4.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.80 inc VAT
Evening Charge 2.80 2.80 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
- Chaplin Street
1 hour 1.50 1.50 1.60 1.80 inc VAT
2 hours 2.80 3.00 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
3 hours 4.20 4.30 4.50 4.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.80 inc VAT
Evening Charge 2.80 2.80 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
- Rosemary Lane (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour 1.50 1.50 1.60 1.80 inc VAT
2 hours 2.80 3.00 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
3 hours 4.20 4.30 4.50 4.50 inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next da) 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.80 inc VAT
Evening Charge 2.80 2.80 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
- Weekend/Bank Holiday
Up to 2 Hours 2.50 2.80 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
24 hours 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 inc VAT
Evening Charge 2.80 2.80 3.00 3.00 inc VAT
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PARKING SERVICES - FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2022 - 31/03/2023

SERVICE : CAR PARKS (DCE) cont.
NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS CURRENT CURRENT
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2022/23
01/04/22 01/12/22
30/11/22 31/03/23
£ £ £
OTHER
- Car Park Evening Permit 97.50 100.00 103.00 103.00 inc VAT
- 7 Day Scratch Cards 44.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 inc VAT
- Evening Scratch Card (All sites) 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 inc VAT
- Hampton/Hermit Street Compound 139.00 145.00 149.00 149.00 inc VAT
- Motorcycle parking where available 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 inc VAT

Additional Information:

Display of eligible Blue Badges will allow the following extra time:

1 hour paid

2 hours paid
3 hours paid
4 hours paid
24 hours paid

Special Offer Tariffs
SAVVY SHOPPER

(Applicable to Tentercroft Street Car Park) £3.50 after 3pm for 3 hours parking, plus free evenings to 8am

SCHOOL'S OUT

1 extra hour

2 extra hours

3 extra hours

All Day

To end of day on which ticket expires

(Rosemary Lane Only) £5 all day during the months of July and August

CHRISTMAS SHOPPING

(Applicable to Lincoln Central Car Park on selected Thurs/Fri/Sat/Sun from Christmas Lights ceremony to

Christmas Eve) Free parking between 16:00 hrs to 21.30 hrs
Applicable to Pay by Phone on seclected Thurs/Fri/Sat/Sun from Christmas Lights ceremony
to Christmas Eve) Free parking between 16:00 hrs to 08:00 hrs

(2 hours parking)
(4 hours parking)
(6 hours parking)




